

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3039 OF 2023

Utkarsh Mitra MandalPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 6 OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Ashish Varma for Petitioner

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for the State/ Respondent no.1 and 6

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for BMC/Respondent no.2 to 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2
to 5/BMC stand over to 04/05/2026.

To be listed under the caption for Directions

(ASSOCIATE)