

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3039 OF 2023**

Utkarsh Mitra Mandal

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Verma for Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl.G.P. for Respondent-State.

Smt. Smita Tondwalkar for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Vaibhav Lawhale, A.E. Maint. Department, 'L Ward, present.

Mr. Manoj Hulge, J.E. B & F Department, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 4th May 2026

P.C. :

1) Respondent No.4 is directed to file his detailed reply to the

Petition.

1.1) The said reply be filed on or before 15th June 2026.

2) Stand over to 22nd June 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)